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Dr. Mariam Faisal Alnaim

Assistant Professor

Personal Data

Nationality | Saudi

Date of Birth |  10-9-1990

Department | Special Education

Official UoD Email | mfalnaem@iau.edu.sa

Language Proficiency

Language Read Write Speak
Arabic Excellent Excellent Excellent
English Excellent Excellent Excellent

Academic Qualifications (Beginning with the most recent)

Date Academic Degree Place of Issue GPA
2011 Bachelor degree King Faisal University 4.90
2016 Master degree Ball State University 3.80
2018 Doctoral degree Saint Louis University 3.90

PhD, Master or Fellowship Research Title: (Academic Honors or Distinctions)

PhD SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS’ PERCEPTIONS ABOUT
PARENT INVOLVEMENT IN THE EDUCATION OF THEIR
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AGE CHILDREN WITH LEARNING
DISABILITIES IN SAUDI ARABIA

Professional Record: (Beginning with the most recent)

Job Rank Place and Address of Work Date
Teaching Assistant Imam Abdulrahman bin Faisal University 2012
lecturer Imam Abdulrahman bin Faisal University 2016

Assistant Professor Imam Abdulrahman bin Faisal University 2018
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¥

Scientific Achievements

Published Refereed Scientific Researches
(In Chronological Order Beginning with the Most Recent)

#
1

4

O

Journal

Social Science

Learning Education

Journal

World Journal of
Education

Education

Quarterly Reviews

Chapter of a Book

International
Journal of
Instruction

Ql
(IST Excellence
Award)

North American
Journal of
Psychology

Q3

King Faisal

University Journal

Multicultural
Education

Q4

Journal of Positive

Psychology &
Wellbeing

Q2

Date

2017

2018

2018

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2022

Research Title

The Impact of Reading and Spelling
Interventions on Students with
Learning Disabilities: An Article
Review & Analysis

The Impact of Zero Tolerance Policy
on Children with Disabilities

Qualitative Research and Special
Education

Community Engagement

Parents’ Perceptions Regarding the
Effects of COVID 19 on their
Children with and without Disabilities

Teachers’ Perceptions about Inclusion
of Students with Learning Disabilities
in Distance Education

Distance education for students with
learning disabilities: a systematic
review
Evidence-Based Practices for Special
Education Teachers: A Review of
Current Literature
The Effects of COVID-19 on Students
with and without Disabilities Based on

Demographic Variables

Name of
Investigator(s)

Mariam Alnaim

Mariam Alnaim

Mariam Alnaim

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim

Mariam Alnaim
et al.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Journal of Positive

Psychology &
Wellbeing

Q2

Palestine

University Journal

Pegem Journal of

Education and
Instruction

Q4

Information
Sciences Letters

Q2

Information
Sciences Letters

Q2

Journal of Statistics

Applications and
Probability
Q2
International
Journal of

Learning, Teaching

and Educational
Research

Q3

King Saud

University Journal

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
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Parental Treatment Methods and Their
Relationship to Behavioral Problems
Among Female Students with
Learning Disabilities

The relationship between parental
involvement and achievement
motivation among students with
learning disabilities from the
viewpoint of their teachers

The Reality of Diagnosing Learning
Disabilities Among Deaf and Hard of
Hearing Students from the point of
view of Specialists and Teachers

Challenges of Qualitative Research in
Special Education: Views of Saudi
University Faculty Members

The Level of Awareness of Female
Teachers of Students with Learning
Disabilities with the Concepts of
Sustainable Development and their
Application in Elementary Schools.

Post-COVID Education: Factors That
Attribute to Effective Online-Training

The Services Provided to Students
with Attention Deficit Hyperactivity
Disorder in Primary Schools from the
Special Education Teachers'
Perspectives

The effectiveness of using Fast Draw
Strategy in improving verbal problem-
solving skills of students with learning

disabilities: Single Subject Design

¥

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim
et al.

Mariam Alnaim

Mariam Alnaim
et al.
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Participation in the arbitration of some scientific papers in the international journals:

# Journals Papers

1 International Journal of Instruction

Ql

The Level of Ostracism among Gifted Students in
King Abdullah IT Schools for Excellence

2 International Journal of Instruction The Effects of Online Peer Feedback on Students

Q1 “Writing Skills during Corona Virus Pandemic”
Authorship:
Publisher Title Type
King Salman
Ce‘:nter' for The comprehensive encyclopedia of disability: Book
Disability developmental disabilities Chapter
Research / Jarir p P

Bookstore

Contribution to Scientific Conferences and Symposia:

# Research title Date of the Conference Title
Conference
! Poster "RTI" 2015 Ball State University
Conference

2 English Language Learners

who receive Special 2016 International Education

Education Services Conferences
3 Attendance 2016 The Fac§ of Pe rson with
Disabilities
4 The 39 International
Attendance 2017 Conference on Learning
Disability
5 The Cultural Experiences of
Graduate Students and their 2017 Saint Louis University
Perceptions of Educational Conference
Equity
6 The Experience of Saudi . . . .
StudenI‘Zs at Saint Louis 2018 Saint Louis University
. . Conference
University
7 Qualitative Research and International Education

Special Education 2018 Conference
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8 Participation
"Parents' perceptions of the
effects of COVID- 19 on 2020 Forum of the Department of
children with and without Special Education
"disabilities
9 Trusted Online & Blended
Global Online Learning 2021 Learning: Robust Policy,
Alliance Quality pedagogy and Digital
Skills Development
10 Introducing and managing 2021 Forum of the Department of
the forum Special Education
11 Participation 2021
"Evidence-based practices in A conference of energies and
the field of learning inspiration
disabilities"

Membership of Scientific and Professional Societies and Organizations
Memberships and committees inside the university:
*Member of the Quality and Program Development Committee of the Special Education
Department
* Member of the Events and Community Service Committee
* Member of the faculty members committee
* Member of the Graduate Studies and Scientific Research Committee
* Coordinator of the Examinations Committee of the Special Education Department
* Coordinator of the Evaluation and Examination Quality Committee at the College of
Education
* Coordinator of the Special Education Department, Girls' Section
» Advisory Committee for the Master of Special Education Program in the Field of Learning
Disabilities
* Coordinator of the Quality and Program Development Committee of the Special Education
Department
*Member of the Quality Committee of the College of Education

Memberships and committees outside the university:
e Member of the Board of Directors of the Irtigaa Association for Special Education
e Member of the Saudi American Society for Special Education

Administrative activities:

# Administration Type of participation
Developing the Master of Education Program in
Special Education (Learning Disabilities)
Participate in the Special Education Department
Council Guide

1  Department of Special Education

2 Department of Special Education
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Innovation and Entrepreneurship Participate in developing the website of the Agency

3 Agency for Innovation and Entrepreneurship
4 Innovation and Entrepreneurship Participate in the preparation, planning and
Agency implementation of the Summer Innovation Camp 2020
5 Evaluation and Training Authority  Participate in preparing 40 questions for the teachers'
in Riyadh competency test in the field of learning disabilities
Arbitration of a higher diploma program offered from
6 Ministry of education King Khalid University
(life and family skills)
7 General Administration of Participation in the educational consultancy initiative
Education in the Eastern Province (advisory phone)
3 Imam Abdul Rahman Bin Faisal  Participation in the preparation of the "Universal
University Access Program" guide for the students
9 Imam Abdul Rahman Bin Faisal = Participation in the preparation of the "Gifted
University Students" guide at AU
Imam Abdul Rahman Bin Faisal  Participation in organizing the International Day of
10 University Persons with Disabilities event (The Future of Persons
with Disabilities)
Imam Abdul Rahman Bin Faisal  Participation in the preparation of a "Proposed vision
1 University for the possibility of accepting students with visual
impairments at Imam Abdul Rahman Bin Faisal
University"

Teaching Activities

Undergraduate
# Course/Rotation Title Extent of Contribution
1 Introduction to special education Teaching
2 Introduction to learning disabilities Teaching
3 Development of innovative thinking Teaching
4 Early intervention and integration strategies Teaching
5 Growth psychology Teaching
6 Educational evaluation Teaching
Higher Diploma
# Course/Rotation Title Extent of Contribution
1 Evidence-based practices in special education Teaching
Early childhood in special education Teaching
3 Values and responsibilities of the profession in special Teaching

education
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Postgraduate

# Course/Rotation Title Extent of Contribution

1  Academic learning disabilities Teaching

2 Developmental learning disabilities Teaching

3 Studies and research in the field of learning disabilities Teaching

4  Teaching strategies for students with learning Teaching
disabilities

5  Designing remedial programs for students with Teaching
learning disabilities

6  Neuropsychology for people with learning disabilities Teaching

7  Research project Supervisor

8 Field Training Supervisor

Courses and Workshops:
Lectures and Workshops offered:

# Lectures and Workshops Place Duration
1 Choosine a university maior Talented Care Unit in the Education =~ Two days
g Y ma) Office in Al-Khobar 20202021
2 Single subject designs Collage of education 2021
3 . C e Online for the first Quran 2023
Reading Disabilities memorization school in Hofuf

Lectures and Workshops attended:
# Course's name Place Duration Date
1 Life Management King Faisal University A day 2009

A course in memorizing the entire The Charity Association
2 Quran & for the Memorization of A month 2011
the Holy Quran in Al-Ahsa
.. . The Charity Association
3 Memorlzlnji ﬁ;ljﬁzar;}};ya and Al- for the Memorization of A month 2011
Yy the Holy Quran in Al-Ahsa
4 Computer skills Fatat Hjer institute 3 months 2011
5 Communication skills in the courses University of Dammam A day 2013
6 Preparing th? course file gccordmg to University of Dammam A day 2013
quality specifications

7 Learning by playing University of Dammam A day 2013
8 Electronic library University of Dammam A day 2013
9 Blackboard Skills and Tools Duquesne University A day 2016
10 Let's Publish Collage of education in A day 2017

Saint Louis University
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12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Literature review: How to create/
orgnize the "beans" ?
Architecting the promise of
differentiated instruction
Applied behavior analysis
Classroom discourse that makes
students thinking visible

Mindfulness & Self-Regulation

The Importance of Early Intervention
in Special Education
Teacher workshop for practicing
teaching by music with Jim Gill
Dyscalculia vs. Math Anxiety
Comparing the Signs
Collaborative Institutional Training
Initiative (CITI Program)
Good Clinical Practice (US FDA
focus)

Collaborative Institutional Training
Initiative (CITI Program)
Human Research
Collaborative Institutional Training
Initiative (CITI Program)
CITI Conflicts of Interest
TOT training course

Sign language workshop for beginners

Electronic Catalog of University
Libraries (Summon)

Web Of Science

Innovation life.. Teaching educating
innovation
Dr. Talal Abu-Ghazaleh
Distance education pros and
challenges
Effective university teaching in the
light of theories

Volunteering is a community culture

High quality research camp
Prof. Dr. Abdel Nasser Al-Husseini
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Collage of education in
Saint Louis University

Online by Webinar
Online by Webinar
Online by Webinar

Miriam learning center in
Saint Louis
Online by Virtual
Classroom

Saint Louis University

Online by Webinar

Saint Louis University

Saint Louis University

Saint Louis University

Ithraa Alhayah Center
Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University
Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University
Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University

Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University

Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University
Deanship of University
Education Development
Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University

Acme platform

A day

A day
A day
A day

A day
A day
A day

A day

A day

A day

A day

A day
A day

A day

A day

A day

A day
A day
A day

A week

¥

2017

2017
2017
2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019
2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Dyslexia

Common errors when publishing in
scientific journals

Sustainable development in special
education
Scientific applications on the Scopus
database and its use in publishing
research

Social Responsibility Bank Platform

Techniques of writing questions

Using ZOOM in education

10 essential skills for a qualitative
researcher
Publication skills in highly rated Q1
international journals from an expert
in Q1 & Q2 journals
How to increase citations for research
published in the database of
international journals
Pirated Journals: How to Recognize
and Avoid Them
[lluminations about the controls of
promotions and publication awards

Interdisciplinary Research:
Experiences and Practices in the
Humanities

Discovering gifted students with
learning disabilities

Causes of disability in early childhood
and prevention measures

Evidence for the practices of the
implementation plan of the Center for
Quality Assessment and Examinations

Program self-study report
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Saudi Association for
Special Education
Agency for Studies,
Development and
Community Service
The Ministry of Education
and the British Council
Agency for Studies,
Development and
Community Service
Deanship of Community
Service and Sustainable
Development
Evaluation and Training
Authority in Riyadh
Imam Abdulrahman Bin
Faisal University

The Unified Arab Index

Vice Deanship of
Postgraduate Studies and
Scientific Research

Collage of Education

Scientific Council

Scientific Council

Imam Abdul Rahman Bin
Faisal University in
partnership with King
Saud University

Collage of Education

Vice Deanship for Studies,
Development and
Community Service
Development and
Community Partnership
Agency
Deanship of Quality and
Academic Accreditation

A day

A day

Two days

A day

A day

Two days

A day
A day

A day

A day

A day

A day

A day

A day

A day

A day

A day

¥

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023
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Incentive rewards:

1  Obtaining an award for excellence every year during the undergraduate level (2008-2011).
7 Obtaining an award from the Saudi Cultural Mission in America during the master's degree.

Obtaining a graduation reward for a high cumulative average from the Saudi Cultural

3 Mission in America at the master's level.

4 Obtaining a graduation reward before the specified period from the Saudi Cultural Mission
in America during the master's degree.

5 Obtaining two rewards from the Saudi Cultural Mission in America during the doctoral
stage.
Obtaining a graduation reward with a high cumulative average from the Saudi Cultural

6 L . .
Mission in America during the doctoral level.

7 Obtaining a graduation reward before the specified period from the Saudi Cultural Mission

in America during the doctoral stage.
g  Obtaining a reward from the Agency for Innovation and Entrepreneurship in 2020.

Obtaining a reward for publishing scientific research from Imam Abdul Rahman Bin Faisal
University.

Volunteer work:
Participation in the activities of the Gulf Day for Learning Difficulties for the year
2011, which was implemented under the slogan (Yes, I can learn) and was held in
(Al-Othaim Mall) under the auspices of the General Administration of Education in
Al-Ahsa (Department of Special Education)
Participation as a member of the (Flash of Hope) team in the open day (Towards a
2 Promising Generation) held at the Higher Technical Institute for Girls in Al-Ahsa on
1432
Holding the position of Vice President of the Administrative Board of the Saudi
Students Club at Saint Louis University in the United States in 2017
Many documented volunteering works on the Social Responsibility Bank platform of
Imam Abdul Rahman bin Faisal University.

1

Existing projects:

# Projects Authority
1 Dictionary of Special Education Saudi American Association for Special
Terms Education
A guide to evidence-based practices Saudi American Association for Special

in the field of learning disabilities Education

Last Update
4-10-2023



